Eubmit c{;)mplﬁted atp;;!igati‘onnlo: DWR FIELD OFEICE
(s} ricuiture
Division of Water ResoLroD APPLICATION EOR APPROVAL

Fild Officefo your aea. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - ((76%50)) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
tafford -- (62 -

Garden Cily - (620) 276-2901
hitp:agriculture ks .gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos, 1, 2, 3 & § must he completed. Complete all other applicable portions, [f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or defailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. SO
503
File No. 261 bt (09 700

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both):

[ Place of Use (J Point of Diversion IR
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater L1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: WARREN M WILLIS
814 S JACKSON ST HUGOTON KS 67951-2333
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; WARREN M & AMANDA R WHLIS
814 S JACKSON ST HUGOTON KS 67951-2333
Phone Number; ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: JKK TR % JUDY FELL PO BOX 506 Holly Co 81047
ADDRESS: WARREN M & AMANDA R WILLIS 814 S JACKSON ST HUGCOTON KS 67951-2333
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemenial sheets as necessary.)

NEY NW% SW SEW TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range jl NEW | NWY% | SWY | SEY [| NEY. | NWIYA | SWY | SEV || NEY | NWY { SWY | SEY | NEY: | NWY | SWW | SEY

4, |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed fo:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change fo irrigated acres

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NE NW% SWY SEV TOTAL

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV | Ny | sw | sex || Nev | v | swoa | sesa [ newe | nwoa | swos | e || nev | e sw [ sen i ACRES
e,

For Office Use Only: Code Fees OO TR# Receipt Date 5/55 17 check# (0337
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10,

it

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe nec Quarter of the n2 Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 6 , Township 33 South, Range 38 W,
in Stevens County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate stevens Authorized Quantily Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer iD No. ] GPS 4857 feet North 1227 feot West) MO

{71 This point will not be changed This point wilt be changed as follows:
Pronosed point of diversion: {Complete only if chande is requested)

Cne in the se Quarter of the se Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 8 . Township 33 South, Range 38 W,
in Stevens County, Kansas, _ 2783 feet North 181 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) 480

This point is: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Cuarter
of Section . Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, faet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer 1D No, GRS feet North fest Wesf)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point Is: [ Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fgetdof the egisling point of dive;"sion, indicate its lfogaiion on
the diagram below in retation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

Marth
if a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes [ INo 100 50 a 50 I
T T TP T TITTrTT T

When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ 1

diversion? - — —
50 + - +- —{ &0
april 15, 2017 |~ o ]

if the point of diversion is a well; N - -

P _ West 0111 TE X a0 10] 111240 East

(a}) What are you going to do with the old well? — - =

{b) When will this be done? 2017 N -~ _

sEARRAEANaRRNINN NS

Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 c‘D y 50 100

% pirl g}
attached?  [] Yes No seali L s00

. 13h. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet bul within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s} one-half mile downsfream and one-half mifle
upstream from your property lines.

BWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 Fife No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
f]Yes [1No {H no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership inferest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

(] Yes [ Ne (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) I this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
(1 Yes {INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the apphcatlon proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thefr duly authorized

agent (attach nolarized statement authorizing representation).

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that { am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.
day of f7/ i /

Dated at @ﬁTﬂT"“I , Kansas, this ,Q g
l// 2480 T s

20/ 7 .

—  {Owner) {Spouse)
%/( /m T by Fel/
(Please Print) 7 (Please Prin)
{(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print
Kanses LDlOYa A0 KENIA VAZQUEZ
State ofkans g ss NOTARY PUBLIC
County of _IPrDWeE KS STATE OF COLORADO

\ , N . NOTARY 1D 2009401441 . 2(3*\4
| hereby cedify that the foregping application was signedii e thi d f
Ahereby certty i e A aned| i ARG EXPIEER qaae: o s 20 day o

Dv: .2
mMN { C
0 u
My Commission Expires 04{3) [202_‘ . v %

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate infermation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this seclion shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ........ ... ..o o i $100
(2) Applicatior to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ... ... o $200
{(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse. ... ... .. i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



14. {f the preposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ 1Yes [1no (H no, all owners must sigr this application.)

{(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

f1Yes [ 1No (i yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safely?
[1vYes f1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application preposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by alf owners of the currently authorized piace of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
confained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at _SPand e L) . Kansas, this_ ™5 day of \\\m%} L2017
. ey e ?,"/'/j/ ! ‘ e 1 g
- ,/{{1 T e LAy RN I TR 4 e

o (Owner) B (Spouse)

/’.”\ A //l-.éf Iz’ /';n .. f}; 1 / T{ ER 1 (, 1’(’ (i i5 {

(Please Print)

(Plaase Print)

{Owner)

{Spouse)

{Please Print)

(Please Print)

(Owner)

(Spouse)

(Please Print)

{Please Print)

State of Kansas
SS

COUnty of Fl/'N M PAs

e
I hereby cerify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before ma this :)\1’% day of
SN 3\_\’ 20 57, e

SUE KEENY '
My Aopolntment Explres || Ry N
' Notary, Public

Juna 8, 2018
My Commission Exgl .,

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILE BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FE D
Each application to change the place of use or the polnt of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . .. ... oot $100
{2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ... ... ... o $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place 0f USE . . . ... o i e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No,



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 261

1. A change application was received on May 2, 2017 requesting that the place of use and { or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this stmmary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use shatl be tocated substantiaily as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall he limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be locatad within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. B Applicable [ Not Applicable :

4. The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actua}l\i?r be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-54, if the works for diversion Is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K.AR. 5-6-13, Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever cceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K(.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K A.R. 5.
3-Be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annuafly to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year, ‘
Applicable 1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall nofify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable "1 Not Applicable

The compieted well log shall be submifted with the required notice, Bd Applicable ] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automalic, quick-ciosing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water su}:ply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

10, Additional Conditions are atiached. [] Yes Na

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s(} of use of
walter appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitatfons, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulafions promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspenslon or revocation and dismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enfercement actions autharized by taw.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K AR, 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

Department of Agricullure. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, - L /ﬂ
Kansas Department of Agriculturﬁ, 1320 ResearciLPzrk By: /-/( e
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date 7 Duly Authorized Desia f - i
shown on the Cerlificale of Service attached hereto. If a hearing uly Authorized Designee of the Chisf Enginser
is not reguested in acco[dance with ICA.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kensas Depariment of Agriculture
on the Cerlificate of Service. | ] Voo 8, - |
For Use by Regisier of Deeds Date of Issuance: o G, 7.0
Slate of Kansas )
. ) 85
County of Q\givnrm e )

Acknowledged before me on W\JL» 8:‘ AD 1
by ,T‘J’v)lm ag 2 ma(}(r,m s

Signature: Q(,SM,OJ z e Oy B
plansLEunli

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

My commission expires:

(y

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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WELL LOG

DATE: 2/27/2017

CUSTOMER NAME: WARREN WILLIS

LEGAL: SE/NE 6-335-38W

COUNTY: STEVENS
LEMHET[}H HE GPS: 37 12 23.6980" N
L]
#1 TEST HOLE - SOUTH-EAST SIDE 101 29 03,4944" W
DRILLER: TonwrrAVIS WO: 16-924
T . OTHER [ DRILLING
w] FROM 10 TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR ACTION
0 3FTOP SOIL AND SILT DARK
i 3 21|SILT AND SILTY SANDY CLAY BROWN
21 28| FINE SAND AND SILT BROWN
28 52} SANDY LAY BROWN
52 61RED SAND WITH A TRACE OF SILT BROWN
61 651SILT AND SANDY CLAY BROWN
TANT
65 B0JMEDIUM SAND WITH A TRACE OF COARSE BROWN
MEDIUM-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE'MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE
X 80 96|GRAVEL
REBDISH
96 1211CLAY AND SANDY CLAY BROWN
121 1231MAG - CALICHE
123 128| SANDY CLAY WITH MAG CALICHE STRS
128 1601CLAY AND SANDY CLAY
160 200|SANDY CLAY, TRACE OF VERY FINE SAND / SILT, AND MAG LAYERS
200 220]CLAY WITH MAG AND CALICHE e TAKING H20
220 240{CLAY WiTH A TRACE OF CEMENTED SAND OR CALICHE
SUGHTCHATTER @
240 260JCLAY WITH MAG STRS TIMES AFTER 250
260 280ICLAY WITH MEDIUM SAND LENSES AND A FEW CEMENTED STRS
280 J00|MEDIUM TRACE OF COARSE SAND AND CLAY LAYERS
MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND ARD A TRACE OF CTAY AND —
300 320|MAG >
320 340{MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL ,,( (D) VERY FAST / CHATTER
340f  360|VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL wZO GOOD CHATTER
360 362]SILTY SANDY CLAY NO CHATTER
X 362 JB5IFINE GRAVEL 5 CHATTER
rv'—‘
X 365 JB0IMEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND /.5 SEMI FAST F SMOOTHER
380 382|CLAY
X 282 JBB|BROWN ROCK ROUGH ! CHOPPY
X 308 A00IFINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL AND BROWN ROCK LESS ROUGH / CHOPPY
400 AQG]FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL AND BROWN ROCK SEMI ROQUGH  CHOPPY
406 420{CLAY AND A TRACE OF RED CLAY (@ 418 ] SMOQTHER
420 460IRED CLAY WITH A TRACE OF SILTSTONE 2‘_‘{‘*2) Z "”"‘%




JOMPANY DOWNEY DRILLING INC TOTHER SERVICES:
VELL WARREN WILLIS |
OCATIONIFIELD
JOUNTY STEVENS :
OCATION SEMNEAS —
SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP e RANGE 38w
TE 02127117 PERMANENT DATUM — GL
JEPTHDRILLER 460 KB
0G BOTTOM A59 90 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL DF
0G TOP 070 DRL MEASURED FROM: GL Gl
/ASING DIAMETER 10, LOGGING UNIT © 1319
AASING TYPE FIELD OFFICE © DDl WELL SE
AASING THICKNESS: RECORDED BY ADAM M
IT Size 625 BOREHOLE FLUID . MUD FILE  ORIGINAL
IAGNETIC DECL 0 RM TYPE  8144C
IATRIX DENSITY 2.7 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE: 022717
FUTRON MATRIX  LIMESTONE WMATRIX DELTA T A9 LGTIME . 20.24.
THRESIH: 00969
37 12 23.6990
101 28 3 4944
ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
RES(FL) FEET LATERAL
OHM-M 10 g OHM-M 100
sp RES(64N) TEMP
MV 60 0 OHIV- 160[60 DEG_F 7
AR RESMRN, RFS




3T Sl2E 625 BOREHOLE FLUID MUD FILE ORIGINAL

AAGNETIC DECL 0 R ™PE 8144C
AATRIX DENSITY 271 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE - 02127117
JEUTRON MATRIX  LIMESTONE MATRIX DELTAT 49 LGTIME 2024

THRESH 95989

37 12 23 6800
-101 29 3 4944

ALl SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

RES(FL) FEET LATERAL ]
__________ S D e
= S oon e
w0 o owwM ol pEer 0
GAMMA RES(16N) - RES
- CP)‘S R 0 0 oHveM oo ol 10
10

20

30
















~430

440

450

460

(] OHM-M 1000 ORM $06
RES(16N) RES
i MV 50 0 OHM-IM 100[60 DEG_F 70
5P RES{64N) TEMP
OHM-M 10 0 QHM-M 100
RES(FL) FEET LATERAL
TOGL CALIBRATION WARREN WILLIS 02127117 20 24
TOOL B144C T™ VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 365
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
JaniG,14 13:17:55 GAMMA 1.000 [API-GR ] 0 000 [CPS)
Jant10,14 13:17:65 GAMMA 340.000 [API-GR ) 340 000 [CPS]) ;
Jan10.14 13:53-52 RES(FL) 1.180 [OHM-M ) 7605.000 [CPS) 4‘
Jan10,14 1363:52 RES(FL) 47 800 [OHM-M ] 86860.000 {CPS) :
Jan10,14 13:23:06 sSP 00co A 327430 000 [CPS]
Jan10,14 13:23:06 S 328,000 MV ] 166303.000 [CPS)
Jan10,14 132316 RES(16N) 0.000 [OHM-M ] 5155.000 [CPS)
Jan10, 14 13.23:15 RES{16N) 1955 540 [OHM-M ] 427616.000 [CPS)
Jani0,14 13.24:02 RES(64N) 0.000 [OHM-M } £380.000 [CPS]
Jan10,14 13:24:02 RES({64N) 1887 740 [OHM-M ) 415081.000 [CPS]
Jani0,14 13:37:52 TEMP 33.500 [DEG_F j 59400000 [CPS)
Jan10,14 13.:37:62 TEMP 146.000 [DEG_F ) 322400.000 [CPS])
Jani0 14 13 23:47 RES 0.000 [OHM ] 5290 000 [CPS]
Jant0 14 13:23 47 RES 945 000 [OHN ] 164465.000 [CP8)




Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGENENT . . -
FOR SOUTHWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67840
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

May 3, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 261

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in contlict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

'. + Jason L, Noz‘qﬂcst
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976






Garden City Field Office Phene; (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Gaiden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources wyaw.agriculture ks gov
Tackie MeCliskey, Secretary Sam Brownback. Governor

David W Barfield. Chiet Engineer
Michset Ao Meyver, Water Commissioner

May 3, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 261
Dear Mr. Norquest,

Warren Willis has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are no neighboring well within % mile of the requested,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted,

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;
”f?q fgf(

Py

R

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






r16 17 01:392 Willis Insurance Agency ey //ff\

6205444731 p.1

RECENED

MAR 1 & 2017

COUNTY OF STEVENS
Thls e

~ WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, mads on this the /§#dey of August, 2016, between GAYLA DAY
SLEMP AND SHAROLYN MILES QUICK, TRUSTEES OF THE JOHN R. SLEMP
LIVING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 14, 1982, and RESTATED IN TS ENTIRETY ON
NOVEMBER 17, 1997, a/d/a JOBN R, SLEMP LIVING TRUST DATED ¥EBRUARY 10,
1989, of Crawford County, Kansas (hereinafter referred to as “Grantor™), and Warren M. Willis
and Amanda R. Willis of Stevens County, Kansas (hereinafter collectively referred to as
”G’miﬂm“),

WIXNESSETH, that Grantor in consideration of the som of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ackuowledged, do by
these presents convey and warrant to Grantes, and to their heirs, successors and assigns, all of
Grantor’s interest in and to the following described real estaie situated in the County of Stevens
and State of Kansas, to-wit;

Northeast Quarter W4) of Section Six (6), Township Thirty-three (33) South,
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the Sixth P.M., Stevens County, Kansas.

GRANTOR executed this Deed as Co-Trustees and not in an individual capecity. By the
acceptance hereof] it is agreed that Grantor is not and shall not be personally liable upon any
covenant or warranty herein, whether express or implied, and that Grantor’s liability as Co-
Trustess shall be limited to the assets of the Trust held by Grantor as Co-Trustees ut the time any
such liability may be determined. :

GRANTOR certifics that Gramtor is the duly appointed, qualified and acting Co-Trustees
of the said Trust, and have full power and authority to convey Grantor’s interest in the property,
and has made this conveyance pursuant to the power and anthority pranted to Grantor in said
Trust Agreement, which Agreement is in full force and effect and has not been amended or
revoked, ' :

TO HAVE AND YO HOLD THE SAME, together with all and singular the tenements,
hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever.

EXCEXT AND SUBJECT TO: Hasements, restrictions and assessments of record, and
all the taxes and assessments that may be levied, imposed or become payable hereafter.

Gardza Cay Field Office
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